Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

&x poor . bullet chart
significantly different to comparison .
good \/
current year to date (2012/13 : Q3)
Leicestershire County
total % % compared to
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area

Perceptions of Local Public Services

% think Police doing a good job 844 74.2% 1/3 +2.4% ]
% think policing has improved / stayed the
841 87.3%  2/3 +1.8% I
same
% think Leicestershire County Council doing
. 841 51.2% 1/3 +2.7% ]
a good job
% agree that Leicestershire County Council
) 816 48.6% 1/3 +2.8% ]
provides value for money
% think local public services can be relied on
824 74.8% 1/3 +2.4% I
to be there
% think local public services treat you with
. . 837 86.1%  2/3 *+1.9% I
respect and consideration
% think local public services treat all types of
. 768 83.2%  2/3 +2.1% I
people fairly
% think local public services promote the
) ) 767 69.9%  3/3 +2.6% |
interests of local residents
% think local public services acts on the
785 71.4%  3/3 +2.5% |
concerns of local people
% feel well informed about local public
) 866 79.9% 1/3 +2.2% I
services
% agree that you can influence decisions 792 48.8% 213 +2.8% |
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results for: Leicestershire County

significant increase over time 4\

thin black bar : local %

thick bar : comparison %
current quarter previous year
Q3 2012 Q3 2011

% point total % total %
diff resp resp rank resp resp rank
(+0.4) 199 73.2% 1/3 262 76.8% 1/3
(-1.2) 199 87.6% 213 267 91.2% 213
(+0.3) 199 54.3% 173 257 49.8% 173
(+0.4) 199 49.8% 1/3 256 48.3% 213
(+0.3) 187 73.9% 173 258 78.1%  2/3
(-0.0) 192 85.0%  2/3 259 87.2% 1/3
(+0.4) 177 81.4% 273 245 80.6% 3/3
(-0.9) 175 69.2%  2/3 252 70.8% 1/3
(-1.0) 180 70.1% 273 254 68.5% 3/3
(+3.4) 199 74.9% 1/3 264 77.3% 1/3
(-2.7) 185 46.6%  2/3 251 49.9% 213

significant decrease over time

change
Q3 2011 to

Q32012
% point
diff

(-3.7)

(-3.7)

(+4.5)

(+1.4)

(-4.2)

(2.1

(+0.9)

(-1.6)

(+1.6)

(-2.4)

(-3.3)



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

Key

Question

total

resp

%
resp

Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety

% feel safe in local area after dark

% feel safe in local area during the day

% think noisy neighbours or loud parties a

problem

% think teenagers hanging around on the
streets a problem

% think rubbish or litter lying around a
problem

% think vandalism, graffiti and other
deliberate damage a problem

% think people using or dealing drugs a
problem

% think people being drunk or rowdy in
public places a problem

% think abandoned or burnt out cars a
problem

% think people being harassed or intimidated
a problem

% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in

the last 12 months

905

956

956

957

958

953

869

946

952

934

960

82.2%

97.8%

31.8%

36.2%

34.4%

34.6%

34.5%

33.7%

30.8%

32.2%

9.0%

significantly different to comparison {

current year to date (2012/13 : Q3)

rank

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

1/3

%
conf

+2.0%

+0.8%

+2.4%

+2.5%

+2.4%

+2.4%

+2.6%

+2.4%

+2.4%

+2.4%

*1.5%

Leicestershire County

compared to

Leicestershire Police Force Area
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results for:

thin black bar : local %

thick

% point
diff

(+3.2)

(+0.6)

(-0.1)

(-1.0)

(-1.6)

(+0.2)

(-1.3)

(-0.4)

(+0.4)

(+0.1)

(-1.3)

bar : comparison %

Leicestershire County

current quarter

total

resp

266

288

289

289

289

288

271

284

290

285

290

Q3 2012

%
resp

81.2%

98.0%

5.9%

21.1%

16.5%

14.0%

13.9%

9.4%

3.3%

6.5%

8.7%

rank

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

173

1/3

2/3

2/3

173

significant increase over time 4\

significant decrease over time

previous year

total

resp

265

267

266

265

267

264

233

263

265

261

267

Q3 2011

%
resp

86.7%

99.0%

5.6%

24.6%

20.9%

17.7%

14.2%

9.0%

1.3%

3.7%

7.6%

rank

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

173

1/3

2/3

2/3

173

2/3

2/3

change
Q3 2011 to

Q32012
% point
diff

(-5.6)

¢1.1)

(+0.4)

(-3.5)

(-4.5)

(-3.8)

(-0.3)

(+0.4)

*+2.1)

(+2.8)

+1.1)



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

Key

Question

% think the level of anti-social behaviour has

decreased or stayed the same

% agree that police and other local services

seek people's views about ASB and crime

% agree that police and other local services

are successfully dealing with ASB and crime

Perceptions of Local Area

% satisfied with local area

% feel belong to immediate neighbourhood

% agree people from different backgrounds

get on

% think people not treating each other with

respect and consideration is a problem

Notes

[V B O VS e S

% resp. refers to the percentage of respondents

total
resp

896

780

793

960

938

819

916

%
resp

83.2%

55.2%

68.1%

91.4%

82.4%

92.7%

15.2%

full wording of each question is available in the attached metadata

significantly different to comparison {

poor . bullet chart

ot v/ —

current year to date (2012/13 : Q3)

rank

1/3

33

1/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

total resp. refers to the total number of individuals responding to the question

rank refers to the rank position compared to Leicester City and Rutland (1=Best)

% conf () refers to the margin of error that has been calculated for each result at

%
conf

+2.0%

+2.8%

+2.6%

+1.4%

+2.0%

+1.5%

*+1.9%

Leicestershire County

compared to
Leicestershire Police Force Area

results for:

thin black bar : local %

thick orange bar : comparison %

% point total

diff resp
(+0.9) 187
(-0.5) 180
(+0.7) 187
(+1.4) 290
(*+1.7) 281
(+1.5) 245
(-2.2) 274

%
resp

94.1%

53.3%

69.7%

91.6%

82.9%

92.0%

14.4%

current quarter
Q3 2012

rank

173

2/3

173

173

1/3

2/3

2/3

Leicestershire County

significant increase over time A

significant decrease over time

previous year change
Q3 2011 Q3 2011 to
Q32012
total % % point
resp resp rank diff

250 94.4% 213

261 59.3%  2/3

250 65.5%  2/3

267 94.4% 213

267 84.1% 1/3

218 94.7% 173

253 11.2% 1/3

Joint Community Based Survey Dashboard Version 9.0_Q7

Prepared for Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council by

Jeff Hardy

Research and Insight Team

Leicestershire County Council

0116 305 7342

jefferson.hardy@leics.gov.uk

Karen Earp

Research and Insight Team
Leicestershire County Council
0116 305 7260

karen.earp@leics.gov.uk

(-0.3)

(-6.0)

(+4.3)

(-2.9)

-1.2)

(-2.7)

(+3.2)






Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Leicester City

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

ignificant increase over time A
&x poor . bullet chart ) ) . signi
significantly different to comparison _ thin black bar : local %
good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time v
current year to date (2012/13 : Q3) current quarter previous year change
Q3 2012 Q32011 Q32011 to
Leicester City Q32012
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
Perceptions of Local Public Services
S thinkRoliceldsing lalzcodljoh 826 730% 33 +3.6% — 08) 276 726% 23 29  721% 213 (+0.5)
% think policing has improved / stayed the
821 915% I3 £23% I ——— (+30) 276 885% 13 299  89.0% 33 (-0.5)
same
% think Leicester City Council doing a good
" 819  502% 33 +4.0% — (0.7) 276 494% 23 297  408% 273 (+8.6)
JO!
% agree that Leicester City Council provides
807  484% 213 +4.1% I— 0.0y 276 491% U3 291 464% 33 (+2.7)
value for money
% think local public services can be relied on
816 742% 23 +3.5% — 03) 269  703% 23 292 790% I3 (-8.7)
to be there
% think local public services treat you with
e ser 818 859% 313 £2.8% ——— -02) 272 835% 33 297  862% 273 (-2.7)
respect and consideration
% think local public services treat all types of
, 772 813% 313 £32% — (-14) 263 784% 33 274  856% I3 (-7.2)
people fairly
% think local public services promote the
’ , 754 726% 13 +3.8% — (+19) 263 707% 13 270 682% 23 (+2.5)
interests of local residents
% think local public services acts on the
769 746% 113 +3.6% — (+22) 258 706% 13 282 743% I3 (-38)
concerns of local people
% feel well informed about local public
_ 831 692% 313 $37% @ ——) (74) 276  663% 33 296  733% 273 (-7.0)
services
% agree that you can influence decisions 755 580%  1/3 +42% v — (+65) 253 554% 13 279  539% I3 (+1.5)
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Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Leicester City

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

ignificant increase over time 4\
&y_ poor . bullet chart ) _ . signi
significantly different to comparison . thin black bar : local %
good \/ thick bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2012/13 : Q3) current quarter previous year change
Q32012 Q3 2011 Q3 2011 to
Leicester City Q32012
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety
% feel safe in local area after dark 929 714% 313 +3.4% . I (-7.5) 394 71.1% 3/3 293 69.8% 3/3 (+1.3)
% feel safe in local area during the day 972 95.7% 313 *1.5% 1 (-1.4) 413 95.9% 3/3 299 95.3% 3/3 (+0.6)
% think noisy neighbours or loud parties a
bl 977 335%  3/3 +3.5% I (+1.6) 414 13.5% 3/3 298 16.1% 3/3 (-2.5)
problem
% think teenagers hanging around on the
973 40.7% 313 +3.7% I (+3.5) 412 32.2% 3/3 296 39.7% 3/3 (-7.5)
streets a problem
% think rubbish or litter lying around a
bl 978 41.0% 313 +3.7% I (+4.9) 414 37.7% 3/3 299 42.3% 3/3 (-4.6)
problem
% think vandalism, graffiti and other
. 967 357%  3/3 +3.6% ] (+1.3) 411 24.5% 3/3 296 34.7% 3/3 (-10.2)
deliberate damage a problem
% think people using or dealing drugs a
bl 885 39.6%  3/3 +3.8% ] (+3.8) 387 29.5% 3/3 260 27.7% 3/3 (+1.9)
problem
% think people being drunk or rowdy in
. 969 36.2%  3/3 +3.6% I (+2.1) 411 22.7% 3/3 292 21.4% 3/3 (+1.4)
public places a problem
% think abandoned or burnt out cars a
bl 972 309%  3/3 +3.4% ] (+0.6) 413 7.4% 3/3 297 4.7% 213 (+2.7)
problem
% think people being harassed or intimidated
bl 952 335%  3/3 +3.6% ] (+1.4) 405 15.1% 3/3 291 15.0% 3/3 (+0.1)
a problem
% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in
98I 13.1% 373 +2.5% . (+2.8) 415 11.8% 3/3 299 16.5% 3/3 (-4.6)

the last 12 months

page 2



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Leicester City

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

bullet chart significant increase over time A
&x - . ) poor . thin black bar : local %
significantly different to comparison _
good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time v
current year to date (2012/13 : Q3) current quarter previous year change
Q32012 Q32011 Q3 2011 to
Leicester City Q32012
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff

% think the level of anti-social behaviour has
859  803% 373 £3.1% — (200 270  860% 33 29I 807%  3/3 (+5.3)
decreased or stayed the same
% agree that police and other local services
Pe , 770 57.0% 113 +4.1% I— (+12) 264  536% 13 282 652% I3 (-11.6)
seek people's views about ASB and crime
% agree that police and other local services
e e , 774 66.1% 203 +3.9% E— (-13) 263 646% 23 286  637% 313 (+0.9)
are successfully dealing with ASB and crime
Perceptions of Local Area
el (el 981 866% 313 £25% — (33) 415 861% 33 299  893% 33 (-32)
% feel belong to immediate neighbourhood 9%4  768% 303 £3.2% — (38 4l 775% 33 294 754% 33 (+2.0)
% agree people from different backgrounds
. 893  88.1% 3/3 £2.5% — (-31) 374  883% 33 285  87.5% 273 (+0.8)
get on
% think people not treating each other with
people not freating 942 228% 313 2324 @ [— (+54) 396  203% 33 290  259% 33 (-5.6)
respect and consideration is a problem
Notes Joint Community Based Survey Dashboard Version 9.0_Q7
Prepared for Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council by
I full wording of each question is available in the attached metadata Jeff Hardy Karen Earp
2 total resp. refers to the total number of individuals responding to the question Research and Insight Team Research and Insight Team
3 % resp. refers to the percentage of respondents Leicestershire County Council Leicestershire County Council
4 rank refers to the rank position compared to Leicestershire and Rutland (1=Best) 01163057342 0116 305 7260
5 % conf (%) refers to the margin of error that has been calculated for each result at jefferson.hardy@leics.gov.uk karen.earp@leics.gov.uk






Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

Key
total
Question resp

Perceptions of Local Public Services

% think Police doing a good job 201
% think policing has improved / stayed the 200
same

% think Rutland County Council doing a o
good job

% agree that Rutland County Council 204
provides value for money

% think local public services can be relied on .
to be there

% think local public services treat you with 200
respect and consideration

% think local public services treat all types of .
people fairly

% think local public services promote the 186
interests of local residents

% think local public services acts on the -
concerns of local people

% fefel well informed about local public 206
services

% agree that you can influence decisions 192

%
resp

73.1%

85.0%

51.0%

38.2%

71.2%

88.0%

87.8%

71.5%

73.8%

74.3%

47.4%

significantly different to comparison {

poor . bullet chart

ot v/ —

current year to date (2012/13 : Q3)

rank

2/3

3/3

2/3

33

3/3

1/3

1/3

2/3

2/3

2/3

3/3

%
conf

+11.8%

+9.5%

+13.2%

*+12.9%

+12.2%

+8.7%

+9.0%

*+12.5%

+12.2%

*11.5%

+13.6%

Rutland County

compared to
Leicestershire Police Force Area

page |

results for:

thin black bar : local %

thick orange bar : comparison %

% point
diff

(-0.7)

(-3.5)

(+0.0)

(-10.0)

(-3.3)

(+1.9)

(+5.0)

(+0.7)

(+1.4)

(-2.2)

(-4.1)

Rutland County

current quarter

total
resp

124

124

124

124

119

120

113

118

115

124

118

Q3 2012

%
resp

71.8%

83.1%

48.4%

29.0%

62.2%

85.8%

85.8%

66.9%

67.8%

73.4%

43.2%

rank

33

3/3

33

3/3

33

1/3

173

3/3

3/3

2/3

3/3

significant increase over time A

significant decrease over time

previous year

total
resp

33

34

34

34

33

33

32

32

33

34

33

Q3 2011

%
resp

66.7%

94.1%

35.3%

50.0%

75.8%

78.8%

84.4%

65.6%

72.7%

64.7%

48.5%

rank

33

1/3

33

1/3

33

3/3

2/3

3/3

2/3

3/3

3/3

change
Q3 2011 to

Q3 2012
% point
diff

(+5.1)

¢

(+13.1)

(-21.0)

(-13.6)

(+7.0)

(+1.5)

(+1.3)

(-4.9)

(+8.7)

(-5.3)



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Rutland County

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

ignificant increase over time 4\
&y_ poor . bullet chart ) _ . signi
significantly different to comparison . thin black bar : local %
good \/ thick bar : comparison % significant decrease over time
current year to date (2012/13 : Q3) current quarter previous year change
Q32012 Q3 2011 Q32011 to
Rutland County Q32012
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff
Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety
% feel safe in local area after dark 245 85.3% 1/3 +8.6% ] (+6.3) 166 82.5% 173 34 94.1% 173 (-11.6)
% feel safe in local area during the day 255 98.8% 1/3 +2.6% 1 (+1.7) 173 98.3% 1/3 34 100.0% 1/3 (-1.7)
% think noisy neighbours or loud parties a
249 16.1% 1/3 +88% v N (-15.8) 173 2.3% 173 34 2.9% 173 (-0.6)
problem
% think teenagers hanging around on the
247 23.1% 1/3 +10.1% v/ I (-14.1) 171 13.5% 1/3 34 14.7% 1/3 (-1.3)
streets a problem
% think rubbish or litter lying around a
250 20.8% 1/3 +97% v HEEE (-15.2) 173 9.8% 173 34 23.5% 213 (-13.7)
problem
% think vandalism, graffiti and other
. 248 17.3% 1/3 $9.1% v/ I (-17.1) 172 6.4% 1/3 34 20.6%  2/3 (-14.2)
deliberate damage a problem
% think people using or dealing drugs a
234 24.8% 1/3 +10.7% I (-11.0) 164 17.1% 213 29 13.8% 1/3 (+3.3)
problem
% think people being drunk or rowdy in
. 243 22.2% 1/3 £10.1% | (-11.9) 169 11.2%  2/3 33 3.0% 1/3 (+8.2)
public places a problem
% think abandoned or burnt out cars a
247 14.2% 1/3 +84% v N (-16.2) 172 0.6% 1/3 34 59%  3/3 (-5.3)
problem
% think people being harassed or intimidated
242 16.5% 1/3 +9.0% v I (-15.6) 168 4.2% 1/3 32 3.1% 1/3 (+1.0)
a problem
% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in
255 94%  2/3 +6.9% | (-0.8) 173 10.4%  2/3 34 0.0% 1/3 A (+104)

the last 12 months

page 2



Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council results for: Rutland County

Joint Community Based Survey : 2012/13 Quarter 3

&x poor @ bullet chart in black bar - local % significant increase over time 4\
significantly different to comparison _ thin black bar: local %

good \/ thick orange bar : comparison % significant decrease over time

current year to date (2012/13 : Q3) current quarter previous year change

Q32012 Q32011 Q3 2011 to
Rutland County Q32012
total % % compared to % point total % total % % point
Question resp resp rank conf Leicestershire Police Force Area diff resp resp rank resp resp rank diff

% think the level of anti-social behaviour has

207 83.1% 23 £9.9% I +08) 121 87.6%  2/3 4 997I% 1B (-9.5)
decreased or stayed the same
% agree that police and other local services
Pe , 184  554% 23 +13.9% I— 03) 117 496% 303 33 57.6% 33 (-8.0)
seek people's views about ASB and crime
% agree that police and other local services
e e ‘ 192 635% 33 +13.1% E— 39 115 522% 373 2 719% 13 (-19.7)
are successfully dealing with ASB and crime
Perceptions of Local Area
el (el 255 925% I3 +6.2% —— (+26) 173 902% 273 4 970% 13 (-6.9)
% feel belong to immediate neighbourhood 251 833% 113 +8.9% I ——— +26) 17l 813% 213 4 824% 23 -1.1)
% agree people from different backgrounds
186 935% 113 +6.8% —— +24) 130 923% 113 28 857% 313 (+6.6)
get on
% think people not treating each other with
people not freating 252 103% 173 £7.2% - 71y 17 11.6% 13 33 121% 23 (-0.5)
respect and consideration is a problem
Notes Joint Community Based Survey Dashboard Version 9.0_Q7
Prepared for Leicestershire Police Authority and Leicestershire County Council by
I full wording of each question is available in the attached metadata Jeff Hardy Karen Earp
2 total resp. refers to the total number of individuals responding to the question Research and Insight Team Research and Insight Team
3 % resp. refers to the percentage of respondents Leicestershire County Council Leicestershire County Council
4 rank refers to the rank position compared to Leicester City and Leicestershire (|=Best) 01163057342 0116 305 7260
5 % conf (%) refers to the margin of error that has been calculated for each result at jefferson.hardy@leics.gov.uk karen.earp@leics.gov.uk



Community Based Survey Metadata

Perceptions of Local Public Services

Q.
Ql7a

Ql9

QlI7b

Q20

Ql4a

Ql4b

Ql4c

Ql4d

Good

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

High

Description

% think Police doing a good job

% think policing has improved / stayed

the same

% think Leicester City Council doing a
good job

% agree that Leicester City Council

provides value for money

% think local public services can be relied

on to be there

% think local public services treat you

with respect and consideration

% think local public services treat all

types of people fairly

% think local public services promote the

interests of local residents

Full Question
Taking everything into account, how good a job do you think the
following local public services are doing in this area. Firstly,

Leicestershire Police.

Thinking about policing specifically, in your opinion has the

policing service in your area changed over the last 12 months?

And how good a job do you think <<COUNCIL AS
APPROPRIATE FOR AREA>> (Leicestershire County Council,

Leicester City Council or Rutland County Council) are doing?

To what extent do you agree or disagree that <<COUNCIL AS
APPROPRIATE FOR AREA>> (Leicestershire County Council,

Leicester City Council or Rutland County Council) provides

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Page |

Response

Excellent / Good

Improved / Stayed the same

Excellent / Good

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Exclusion

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Source
PA & LCC

PA

PA & LCC

LCC

PA

PA & LCC

PA & LCC

PA & LCC



Ql4e

QlI5

Qléa

High

High

High

% think local public services acts on the

concerns of local people

% feel well informed about local public

services

% agree that you can influence decisions

Antisocial Behaviour and Feelings of Safety

Qs

Q9

Ql0al

Ql0a2

Ql0a3

Ql0a4

High

High

Low

Low

Low

Low

% feel safe in local area after dark

% feel safe in local area during the day

% think noisy neighbours or loud parties

a problem

% think teenagers hanging around on the

streets a problem

% think rubbish or litter lying around a

problem

% think vandalism, graffiti and other

deliberate damage a problem

Thinking about your experience of local public services in your
area over the last year. To what extent do you agree or disagree

with the following statements, would you say they .....

Overall how well informed do you feel about local public

services?

Do you agree or disagree that you can influence decisions

affecting your local area?

How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area

after dark? Would you say you feel...

How safe or unsafe do you feel when outside in your local area

during the day? Would you say you feel...

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?
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Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Very well informed / Fairly well

informed

Definitely agree/ Tend to agree

Very safe/ Fairly safe

Very safe/ Fairly safe

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

PA & LCC

LCC

PA

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC



Q10a5

Ql10a6

Ql0a7

QIl0a8

QI0b

Qlla

Ql2

QI3

Low

Low

Low

Low

Low

High

High

High

% think people using or dealing drugs a

problem

% think people being drunk or rowdy in

public places a problem

% think abandoned or burnt out cars a

problem

% think people being harassed or

intimidated a problem

% been a victim of anti-social behaviour in

the last 12 months

% think the level of anti-social behaviour

has decreased or stayed the same

% agree that police and other local
services seek people's views about ASB

and crime

% agree that police and other local
services are successfully dealing with ASB

and crime

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Thinking about this local area, how much of a problem do you

think each of the following is?

Have you been a victim of anti social behaviour in the last 12

months?

In your opinion do you think the level of antisocial behaviour in
your local area has increased, decreased or stayed the same,

over the last 12 months?

So, how much would you agree or disagree that the police and
other local public services seek people’s views about these

issues in your local area?

And how much would you agree or disagree that the police and
other local public services are successfully dealing with these

issues in your local area?
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A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

A very big problem / Fairly big

problem

Yes

Decreased/ Stayed the same

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

Strongly agree / Tend to agree

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

No opinion

Don't know

Don't know

Don't know

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC

LCC



Perceptions of Local Area

Q4 High % satisfied with local area

Q5 High % feel belong to immediate
neighbourhood

Q6 High % agree people from different

backgrounds get on

Q7a Low % think people not treating each other
with respect and consideration is a

problem

Overall, how satisfied or dissatisfied are you with your local area Very satisfied/ Fairly satisfied

as a place to live?

How strongly do you feel you belong to your immediate Very strongly/ Fairly strongly

neighbourhood?

To what extent do you agree or disagree that your local area is a Definitely agree/ Tend to agree
place where people from different backgrounds get on well

together?

In your local area, how much of a problem do you think there is A very big problem / Fairly big
with people not treating each other with respect and problem

consideration?
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LCC

Don't know LCC

Don't know / Too few LCC
people in local area/ All the

same background

No opinion LCC
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